## CITY OF FIRCREST RESOLUTION NO. 1543

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FIRCREST, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT #7 TO THE AGREEMENT WITH LEAVITT GROUP NW FOR INSURANCE BROKER SERVICES

**WHEREAS,** the City of Fircrest has need of insurance broker services and needs to designate a service representative as a member of the Cities Insurance Association of Washington through an Interlocal Agreement; and

**WHEREAS**, Leavitt Group NW has the required experience and expertise and has provided such services in the past. Now, Therefore,

**BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FIRCREST:** 

**Section 1.** The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute Amendment #7 to the agreement with Leavitt Group NW for insurance broker services.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FIRCREST, WASHINGTON, at a regular meeting thereof this 11<sup>th</sup> day of September 2018.

**APPROVED:** 

Hunter T. George, Mayor

ATTEST: []] Ierk

**APPROVED AS TO FORM:** 

Brian Comfort, City Attorney

Page 1 of 1